GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:214
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2000

COMPLAINTS AGAINST ADM OF CGHS MEDICAL STORE DEPOT
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received against the Assistant Depot Manager working in CGHS Medical Store Depots, New Delh during January 1, 1998 and December 31, 1999;

(b) whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard;
(c) if so, the details of composition of enquiry committee date of its constitution and its outcome thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)
(@) Only one complaint was received against the Assistant Depot Manager, CGHS Medical Stores Depot, New Delhi.
(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) & (d) A Committee of Enquiry comprising of senior officers was constituted in February, 1999. The report of the Committee is awaited and further action will be taken on receipt of the report.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

